TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArrowMark Agency Services, LLC		06/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co.
Street Address:	4 Armstrong Rd., Suite 220
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Company: NOVA SCOTIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86807957	GET THE TIGER S FACTOR
Serial Number:	87096117	HUMIPAK
Serial Number:	86808969	TIGER GREENING GUARD
Serial Number:	86807945	TRUTERRA
Registration Number:	3717193	TIGER
Registration Number:	3843698	TIGER
Registration Number:	3404052	TIGER 90CR
Registration Number:	5068897	TIGER COMBO
Registration Number:	3447380	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS
Registration Number:	4837137	TIGER XP
Registration Number:	4005682	TIGERCAL 30
Registration Number:	3993894	TIGERSHARK
Registration Number:	3404053	TIGER-SUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0124 900624313

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page6.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page7.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page7.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page8.tif

source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page9.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page10.tif source=Trademark Release - Tiger Sul#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: June 17, 2021

WHEREAS, TIGER-SUL (CANADA) CO. (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below) to ArrowMark Agency Services, LLC, formerly known as ArrowPoint Agency Services, LLC, as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") as set forth in the Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2016, by and between Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2016, by and among Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as subsequently amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005945/0412;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release and reassign its security interest in the Trademarks, including the registered trademarks and pending applications for trademarks more fully identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith) (the "Released Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever to the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party, (a) the Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including without limitation, the Released Trademarks, and (b) reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantor any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interests (if any) in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Released Trademarks, in each case, granted pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby (a) authorizes Grantor or its authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given, at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Sanjai Bhonsle

Title: Partner, Portfolio Manager

Schedule 1
Worldwide Pending Trademark Applications

Country	Mark	Class	App. No. Filing Date
Brazil	TIGER & Design	1	904526623 2/14/2012
Brazil	Walking Tiger Design	1	904526577 2/14/2012
Canada	HUMIPAK	1	1,804,898 10/17/2016
Chile	T90CR & Walking Tiger Design	1	1224296 10/3/2016
China	TIGER-SUL (Chinese Characters) 老虎硫	1	16099991 1/7/2015
Colombia	TIGER	1	2015-058397 3/13/2015
Costa Rica	T90CR & Walking Tiger Design	1	2016-6979 7/19/2016
Ecuador	TIGER	1	2013-10519 3/14/2016

Country	Mark	Class	App. No. Filing Date
Ecuador	Walking Tiger Design	1	2016-10518 3/14/2016
Guatemala	TIGER	Į.	2015-2153 3/9/2015
Indonesia	TIGER-SUL	1	D002016002648 1/19/2016
New Zealand	TIGER	1	1026028 8/20/2015
Pakistan	TIGER	1	397159 9/8/2015
Pakistan	Walking Tiger Design	Ī	414244 3/21/2016
Paraguay	TIGER	1	1544217 9/11/2015
Qatar .	TIGER	11	104215 2/29/2016
Qatar	Walking Tiger Design	1	104216 2/29/2016
United States	GET THE TIGER S FACTOR	1	86/807,957 11/3/2015
United States	HUMIPAK	Ĭ.	87/096,117 7/7/2016
United States	TIGER GREENING GUARD	1	86/808,969 11/4/2015
United States	TRUTERRA	1	86/807,945 11/3/2015

Worldwide Trademark Registrations

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Argentina	TIGER-SUL & Design	1	2808119 6/3/2016
Australia	TIGER	1	1369818 3/24/2011
Australia	TIGER & Design	1	1369822 3/24/2011
Australia	TIGER 90CR & Design	1	1198657 5/12/2008
Australia	TIGER-SUL	Į	1369820 3/24/2011
Australia	Walking Tiger Design	1	1369821 3/24/2011
Brazil	T-90	1	828381976 11/30/2010
Brazil	TIGER	1	902699210 1/28/2014
Brazil	TIGER ZINC	1	840417683 1/5/2016
Canada	ENVIROSUL	1	588663 9/3/2003
Canada	TIGER	1	277085 2/25/1983

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Canada	TIGER & Design]	761862 3/17/2010
Canada	TIGER 90].	301403 3/29/1985
Canada	TIGER 90 CR	1	579537 4/14/2003
Canada	TIGER 90CR & Design	1	579560 4/15/2003
Canada	TIGER COMBO	1	912449 8/26/2015
Canada	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	1	680852 2/1/2007
Canada	TIGER XP	1	920164 11/13/2015
Canada	TIGER-SUL]	763781 4/9/2010
Canada	Walking Tiger Design	1	761861 3/17/2010
China	T90CR & Design	1	6540716 3/28/2010
China	TIGER-SUL	1	16099990 3/14/2016
China	TZINC	1	12172039 7/28/2014

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
China	TZINC & Walking Tiger Design	1	12115754 7/21/2014
Egypt	TIGER 90CR	1	206499 1/18/2010
Egypt	TIGER 90CR & Design	1	206498 1/18/2010
Egypt	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	1	206501 1/18/2010
Egypt	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS & Design	1	206500 1/18/2010
Egypt	TIGER-SUL & Design	1	206502 1/18/2010
European Union	TIGER & Design	1	008229338 1/28/2010
European Union	TIGER-SUL	1	008229321 1/28/2010

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
European Union	Walking Tiger Design	1	008229346 1/28/2010
France	TIGER 90	1	53390173 11/7/2005
Honduras	TIGER	1	134118 9/14/2015
India	T90CR & Design	1	1944669 5/4/2011
Mexico	TIGER	1	1128508 10/29/2009
Mexico	TIGER 90CR	1	1128506 10/29/2009
Mexico	TIGER 90CR & Design	1	1128507 10/29/2009
Mexico	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	1	1128504 10/29/2009
Mexico	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS & Design	1	1128505 10/29/2009
Mexico	TIGER-SUL & Design	1	1161854 6/2/2010

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Peru	TIGER	1	225974
			6/24/2015
Peru	Walking Tiger Design	1	238045
			6/7/2016
South Africa	TIGER 50CR	, many	200719306 3/8/2012
South Africa	Tiger 50CR & Design		200719307
2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			4/4/2012
	Sulphur / Sulphate Fertilizer		
South Africa	TIGER 90 CR	1	200513751 2/23/2009
South Africa	TIGER 90CR & Design	1	200513752
			12/10/2008
South Africa	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	ja po la companya da companya	200719308 3/8/2012
South Africa	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	1	200719309
	& Design		3/8/2012
South Africa	TIGER-SUL & Design	1	200719077
			3/8/2012
Turkey	TIGER	1	2015/75172 5/26/2016
United Kingdom	ACCUSEED	1	2466235 2/21/2008

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
United Kingdom	TIGER 90	1	2013586 3/1/1996
United States	TIGER	1	3717193 12/1/2009
United States	TIGER & Design	1	3843698 9/7/2010
United States	TIGER 90CR & Design (in color)	1	3404052 4/1/2008
United States	TIGER COMBO	1	5068897 10/25/2016
United States	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	1	3447380 6/17/2008
United States	TIGER XP	1	4837137 10/20/2015
United States	TIGERCAL 30	1	4005682 8/2/2011
United States	TIGERSHARK	1	3993894 7/12/2011
United States	TIGER-SUL & Design (in color)	I	3404053 4/1/2008
Zambia	TIGER	1	6052010 5/30/2011

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Zambia	TIGER & Design	1	6072010 5/30/2011
Zambia	TIGER-SUL	1	6062010 5/30/2011
Zambia	Walking Tiger Design	1	6082010 5/30/2011

RECORDED: 06/17/2021